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3 3# Y=489950.727 2023.07.19 300 23.98 150 150
X=2520139.359
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R S5 1# Wi B 2023-07-10
T RIS wS ik Ritbrks AL Rt Fit

(kPa) (inm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 3.20 3.20 245 245
2 90 1.92 5.12 215 460
3 120 2.36 7.48 275 735
4 150 2.18 9.66 215 950
5 180 1.60 11.26 125 1075
6 210 2.14 13.40 155 1230
7 240 2.08 15.48 155 1385
8 270 1.89 17.37 155 1540
9 300 2.15 19.52 155 1695
10 240 -0.04 19.48 30 1725
11 180 -0.06 19.42 30 1755
12 120 -0.30 19.12 30 1785
13 60 -0.91 18.21 30 1815
14 0 -2.69 15.52 120 1935

AN 300 kPa A R:19.52 mm

K BIIE:4.00 mm  [B]5E2:20.49 %

P-s\ s-lgt M2

0 6|0 9.0 1%01|5Oll|302l1021|102|703(|)0

p-s £k

0.00 &
2.30]
4.60-]
6.90
9.20]
11.50-
13.80
16.10]
18.40-
2070

23.00

s (mm)

p (kPa)

£)

s-lgt i £%

10 20 3550 95 155245 550
1 M W W 1

13.so-f
16.10-4
18.40]
20.70—f

23.00-]

3
:K—‘—\‘\"\k
F&o\‘\.\‘_&.\'"
: e T Y
—— .

————

s (mm)

-

t (min)

STeeess 60 kPa

S*eee 120kPa

150 kPa

Tt 180 kPa

\-0—._
Ttee 210kPa

e
e 240 kPa
e 270 kPa

.,
.
TPTee 300 kPa
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(kPa) (mm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 1.69 1.69 65 65
2 90 0.72 2.41 95 160
3 120 1.36 3.77 185 345
4 150 1.65 5.42 155 500
5 180 2.55 7.97 155 655
6 210 4.07 12.04 245 900
7 240 6.09 18.13 335 1235
8 270 7.41 25.54 395 1630
9 300 8.58 34.12 605 2235
10 240 0.18 33.94 90 2325
1 180 -0.25 33.69 30 2355
12 120 -1.06 32.63 30 2385
13 60 -1.57 31.06 30 2415
14 0 -3.60 27.46 120 2535

BRIMBE 300 kPa AWM HE34.12mm SR BE6.66 mm  [H1IL%:19.52 %

P-s. s-lgt phZk

p-s HHZE

6‘0 9|0 ll201I50 l!|302|102¢'¥02’l703(r)0

0.00
3.50-]
7.00]
10,50
14.00-
17.50-]
21,00

- 24.50
28.00-]
3150

35.00-

p (kPa)

s (mm)

5 10 20 3550 95155275455
1 T N N T Wi

s-lgt 2%

1210
TRV N

0.00 |
3.50-]
7.00-

10.50-

+

14.00-
17.50-
21.00
24.50

3
28.00
31.50

35.00-]

s 0
T O P,

t (min)

Aes-aes 120 KPa

e .
S4-e—e-ee 150 kPa

“**ee 210 kPa

/

e 240 kPa

[

‘\‘\\k

\\ 270 kPa
\"\ 300 kPa

s (mm)
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Rl L e IS
RIS 3# X5 2023-07-19
Ty IR AR R AL} Rt
- (kPa) (mm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 4.48 4.48 215 215
2 90 1.98 6.46 185 400
3 120 1.80 8.26 185 585
4 150 1.99 10.25 155 740
S 180 2.36 12.61 125 865
6 210 2.53 15.14 125 990
7 240 2.87 18.01 125 1115
8 270 3.57 21.58 215 1330
9 300 2.40 23.98 125 1455
10 240 -0.04 23.94 30 1485
1] 180 -0.12 23.82 30 1515
12 120 -0.17 23.65 30 1545
13 60 -0.71 22.94 30 1575
14 0 -1.99 20.95 120 1695
BR300 kPa KA 823,98 mm S KEIME:3.03 mm B #EK:12.64 %
P-s. s-lgt 4%
p-s HhZR s-lgt 2%
o.oo? |60 90 120 150 180 210240 270 300 oo 510 20 35506595 155 430
] p (kPa) e t (min)
2'50—: 2.50{’\‘\‘\—‘\*‘_‘“
5.00 5.003 60 kPa
] . T T
7.503 750t 90 kPa
] 3 *—ee [20kPa
10.00-] 10.00—;“““\~—~—o—«-” 150 kPa
1 .
12.50] 12,50 *-*—e—e 180 kPa
1 ;. S
15.00] 15.00 Tt . 510 kPa
17.50 |7.50€\.\\—N~~ 240 kPa
20,003 zo.oo—f’\'\.\\
5\\ ; TTTeeee 270 kPa
22.50- 22.50
1 I Tt 300kPa
25.00-] 25.00-]
s (mm) s (mm)
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BRI B E
WRART 4t W HM 2023-08-07
| AR | AOEE RiGB | RGN | R

(kPa) (mm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 1.02 1.02 65 65
2 90 0.46 1.48 65 130
3 120 0.46 1.94 65 195
4 150 0.95 2.89 95 290
5 180 1.56 4.45 95 385
6 210 237 6.82 125 510
7 240 3.50 10.32 185 695
8 270 4.13 14.45 185 880
9 300 9.35 23.80 365 1245
10 240 -0.17 23.63 30 1275
11 180 -0.14 23.49 30 1305
12 120 -0.31 23.18 30 1335
13 60 -1.06 22.12 30 1365
14 0 -3.52 18.60 120 1485

BB E300kPa BAMBE23.80mm  HAEIBE:S20mm |[HPK:21.85%

P-s, s-lgt 2k
p-s AHZE s-lgt Hh 4k
0 60 90 120 150 180210 240 270 300 5 10 20 3550 95 155245 730
0.00 L | 1 | ] | 1 | { 1 0.00 i 1 | S 8 (N N EERTIT) 1
E \.\\ p (kPa) E—._.,.—.::__: ?g &E ; t (min)
]  — s i = B
2.50-] 250 e e e e 2|50 kPa
] P
5.00] S.OO:M TS 180 kPa
7.50] 7.50] 210 kPa
] —
10.00 10.00- Tt 240 kPa
12,50 1250 o
15.00 15.00_3 Tt 270 kPa
17.50-] 17.50
1 ]
20.00] 20,00
22,50 22,50
3 ] 300 kPa
25.00 25.00-]
s (mm) s (mm)
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Bhggssr [ IRIINTK S IR B AR A R A =] fiodpaRe SR E AR R3S
ditas | RIAEER T REAERAR BT 600kPa
wEAN |FYITEREIEIHEHEGRAR R 4
HtE T 8L ﬁﬂggggiigéiﬁigﬁWﬁﬂ KME | 2024-03-01 & 2024-03-09
REHH | RIITTREER & E R E BB RAKE R
BB [ BNRRHEREN

2. Zih THEH B AR

TLBHF
3. KR HE K 7V

Ko BT3RO E AT B, PR R, Y 5omm AR R ERT. SR A
i, MBHERR DAL, HETHEWNR /RS2 6 ET T T g, it
BoHE5TRTMEZ EERREHNHROGEY, BN SZWEFENTEE, BR
W B MM BB RS (BEBESR) 5. HXENBITIRE R EARSH W
T

a. PUTHRME: (BRI EIEERENIFTE) DBJ/T 15-60-2019;

b. fEEMRNSE: 1. 0mX 1. Om J5 T4 ;

c. BANEE: 600kPa;

d. TR ik, SRR

e. M EE: 72t;




$5811-24-00017-S8551-00009 FA4TWHIT
£, ORGSR InESy 8 %, 4% T ANEIN, 551 o gunEmimss, EEEE 4 gk

1T, SHEERBIUNES RAHREPE. BRI INE BT 2 Fn TR 2:

RN £ o Gk %2
sk B
o0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
AR 1
(kPa) 150 225 300 375 450 525 600 450 300 150 0
g HEKM:

1) AEREEREAEM RS 2) FRERRIH A CRRR 8 TR EIT T —
i 5 %), p-s ML HIIBERREL; 3) REEMEMEMAT, 24h ATIRREFRREESIMHXTTR
FER; 4) BHIRESKERERREEZLAFRET 0.06; 5) MBEBARKA
#, AR FEIE LB X TR E R4
h. I 5E AE

1) HILESE 1. 2. 3 REMN, RAME, L8 EHERE & MERRRARN
BRI — R . HIE 5 SRR, RARMEE. 4034 R Ei & AR R A E L
KFETHIRBHAE: 2) 4 p-s ML LA LGIFRE, MHEASDRHEEBUZLLEIF
RE BTt R BRI (B 3) 4 RERA E AR R AT a0 b ol ey e, ELARBR iy 50/ T 0 52 B 5] 57 BR
[ 2 fEAT, MRS RHMEEBURIRFREA—%: 4) JHMARE 5 &M, HEEH
SEHBIRIR, ABARKBIRIRE, HhEAB R E R KRR R —F.

i W RE

B Ie R E W A LR %3
N . e e ()
= =3 = =

REE wHEMS e EPHS ERIE
e ST R JCQ503BS SS-0149 $524006458 2025.02.28
FE Rk JCQ-780 220342 $524006458 2025.02.28
. 236031 $524006458 2025.02.28
frisfema IEQ:620 236032 $524006458 2025.02.28
T I QF100T-20b SS-0154 112402811401 2024.08.04

4, HgER

RIET RE R (CRFUMEIERBNAMIE) (DBJ/T 15-60-2019) F KA IFFILE
e R, fEpers v EBE (—81) H4 Pack ZE[AIHE f IERE R AR B 1) B8
ARG ERAEE 5 RAME, AFIHAEFEG LRHEENRKEE 4 KER, &
PRI A AR BB R ORI E A 1/2, BUA 300kPa. HMIERICERIE 4, &
WIS SRS BIEIC AR K p-s. s—1gt HIZLWEHTEZE.
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57 H9mW

R e IS %4
5| TR’ RE R ER | B | BRAL EEES BAERINEWE
B | WA &5 R H R~ | B | BE ) FIAER TR E
H * (m) (kPa) | s(mm) fu (kPa)
1 | gz | TDIC-1 | 2024.03.0172024.03.02 | 1#1 600 | 12.94 | 41.73 300
o | Pack | Tpjc-2 | 2024.03.0372024.03.04 | 1%l 600 13.18 | 35.51 300
2 8]
3 | g |TDIC-3 | 2024.03.07°2024.03.08 | 1x1 600 6.31 | 28.37 300
4 | ZE8 | Tpyc-4 | 2024.03.0872024.03.09 | 11 600 9.66 | 13.56 300

5. KEllgs i
SRR LEBE (—11) R4 Pack ZEAIES M ERE R AAHEE FTAR I 69 4 MARLG LAY
F KR BT LA DL R 45
e R E (—#1) 2 Pack ZERIHS MEERE R AR A LRI 4 MR A,
RIS MK 4, BRI SURE T EA N T &S 7% HE 300kPa, i 2 Bt K.

6. FffE%

D RB SR AR p~s. s~1gt ML

2) Rl s A A B
3) HuFEIRIEIE R

—
=

H
b=
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$ oW HIW

TDJC‘luiﬂgﬁ)ﬁﬁﬁ‘mﬁfﬁp’“s . s~1gtiiZk

TR FRfigRErlkbd s 5 TDIC-1
P it #(kPa): 300kPa M EE(m):1 e 5 #3: 2024-03-01
& T #(kPa) | AZ{rs(mm) | RiHGrFE(mm) | AT (min) | R FE(min)

1 150 1.40 1.40 65 65
2 225 0.70 2.10 65 130
3 300 0.68 2.78 65 195
4 375 4.71 7.49 95 290
5 450 1.49 8.98 95 385
6 525 1.73 10.71 95 480
7 600 2.23 12.94 125 605
8 450 -0.16 12.78 30 635
9 300 -0.52 12.26 30 665
10 150 -0.92 11.34 30 695
11 0 -3.80 7.54 120 815

BinikE: 600 kPa i E: 12.94 mm S oKEISHE: 5.40 mm  [H3HER: 41.73%

0 120.0 240.0 360.0 480.0 600.0 1 5 10 20 35 5065 95 250
0.00 T T T T T T 0.00 - ; o -
p(kPa) Igt(min)
(1) 150(kPa)
[ | [ ’ (2) 225(kPa)
3.00 [ 3.00 - (3) 300(kPa)
6.00 6.00
(4) 375(kPa)
9.00 9.00 F
L (5) 450(kPa)
(6) 525(kPa)
1200 1200p .\—’\.\'*Nﬂ
(7) 600(kPa)
15.00 F 15.00
Ys(mm) p-s ifi£: s(mm) s-lgt i Z&




§511-24-00017-SS551-00009

£

700 H9m

TDJC-24R% BRI 8 R ep~s. s~1gtHiLk

TESH: ik ik 455 TDIC-2
it prtk(kPa): 300kPa | FEHLHEE(M):1 40 F 3 2024-03-03
1 ff #(kPa) | AZLiFs(mm) | Ritfig(mm) | ARG (min) | F it ik (min)

1 150 1.42 1.42 95 95
2 225 245 3.87 215 310
3 300 2.03 5.90 155 465
4 375 1.77 7.67 95 560
5 450 191 9.58 95 655
6 525 1.70 11.28 95 750
7 600 1.90 13.18 155 905
8 450 0.00 13.18 30 935
9 300 -0.25 12.93 30 965
10 150 -0.73 12.20 30 995
i 0 -3.70 8.50 120 1115

f A nEE: 600 kPa

AR 13.18 mm FREFE: 4.68 mm [ 35.51%

0.00

3.00

6.00

9.00

12.00

15.00 (

240.0 360.0

600.0

's(mm)

0 1200

T

p-s %k

i |

480.0
T T

p(kPa) |

1 5 10 20 35 65 125 215 430
0.00 . : - -
Igt(min)
(1) 150(kPa)
- W
(2) 225(kPa)
B a (3) 300(kPa)
(4) 375(kPa)
9.00 -
_ (5) 450(kPa)
12.00F '\0\,‘_‘\'_‘\:: 525(kPa)
(7) 600(kPa)
15.00 -
s(mm) s-lgt itiizk
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TDJC-3"RI RBHRIC B R Fep~s. s~1gtHiZk

T4 R g aer e bE HeigS5: TDIC3
% it 4 (kPa): 300kPa R EE(m'):1 il 5 1. 2024-03-07
Ve #f #(kPa) | AZLiFs(mm) | RitLiEs(mm) | ARZIE (min) | F R (min)

1 150 0.76 0.76 95 95
2 225 0.24 1.00 125 220
3 300 1.38 2.38 95 315
4 375 1.26 3.64 95 410
5 450 0.95 4.59 95 505
6 525 1.37 5.96 155 660
7 600 0.35 6.31 65 725
8 450 0.01 6.32 30 755
9 300 0.00 6.32 30 785
10 150 -0.20 6.12 30 815
11 0 -1.60 4.52 120 935

Bn#R: 600 kPa S fifsE: 6.31 mm s kEIEE: 1.79 mm  [EI3EEE: 28.37%

0 120.0 240.0 360.0 480.0 600.0 1 5 10 20 35 65 12855 310
0.00 [T AARRNEEALERRERN| 0.00 T T
p(kPa) [ Igt(min)
r t’o::—«) 150(kPa)
F (2) 225(kPa)
180 | 180 F
(3) 300(kPa)
360 [ 360 W
L (4) 375(kPa)
(5) 450(kPa)
540
5 (6) 525(kPa)
(7) 600(kPa)
720 b 7.20 |
900 F 9.00

s(mm) p-s 4 s(mm) s-lgt iffi#%




§811-24-00017-S8551-00009

$9T HIT

TDJC-4" R S BIEIC SR Sep~s. s~1gtHLR

T A FR gk kg Wi 5: TDIC4
% it i #(kPa): 300kPa AR E ()1 kel 6 15: 2024-03-08
9 H i #(kPa) | AZfikz(mm) | Bit{FE(mm) | AL (min) | Fit i (min)

1 150 1.00 1.00 65 65
2 225 0.96 1.96 125 190
3 300 2.08 4.04 125 315
4 375 1.88 5.92 95 410
5 450 1.40 7.32 95 505
6 525 1.17 8.49 95 600
7 600 1.17 9.66 125 725
8 450 0.02 9.68 30 755
9 300 0.04 9.72 30 785
10 150 -0.14 9.58 30 815
11 0 -1.23 8.35 120 935

i RIN#CE: 600 kPa

RN E: 9.66 mm

mocE#EE: 1.31 mm  [E3EE: 13.56%

0 120.0 240.0 360.0 480.0 600.0 1 5 10 20 35 5065 95 250
0.00 (o T T T 0.00 [ - : ———— ;
p(kPa) Igt(min)
(1) 150(kPa)
240 ¢ 240 F (2) 225(kPa)
(3) 300(kPa)
480 4.80
(4) 375(kPa)
7.20 b 720 |
(5) 450(kPa)
\\ (6) 525(kPa)
960 [ i 960 [
(7) 600(kPa)
12.00 - 12.00 F
s(mm) o-s ik s(mm) s-lat ffizk
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R&EHS: 08-22-01451-403-00605

1. TiEWt R
1.1 IR B

TREMHLE (E1D
FHCHAL | RYITBES AR R R RA T
TRAK |FISEREABE—Y (T2, M. #5H. t8. KESRETR
R | IR AR R RA T
BRI | ot (e B BB IR ) LA m#ﬁ%ﬁfﬁﬁmg
PR EHS TRER B R AT h3
BOHRAL | joRpuBi B IR AT WRk e | TR TR 52X
B RA T

WSHBRAT | gy e v M T RN 7 R ik &A%
WAL | pegit TARARA R P i 46 1
JRBSATUAG | ERYIT AZ 8 TR AL B ioa=p Gl 2022-10-01~10-08
A1 | R BVRBE-E A AU B 52 P RO R B B SRR
1.2 T2t BRHER
L.
1.3 ZRHEITHE T ERR

AR M T B R R (£ 2)
TR | Gn | Ba | Bk | me | B8 |RAE) 2N

(m) (m) (m) (m)

1 21 4.05 -27.45 31.50 / 0.4 C80 PHC
2 22 4.05 -27.70 3075 / 0.4 C80 PHC
3 23 4.05 -27.75 31.80 / 0.4 C80 PHC
4 24 4.05 -27.18 31.23 / 0.4 C80 PHC
5 25 4.05 -26.82 30.87 / 0.4 C80 PHC
6 26 4.05 -27.16 31:21 / 0.4 C80 PHC
T 43 4.05 -27.45 31.50 / 0.4 C80 PHC
8 44 4.05 -27.80 31185 / 0.4 C80 PHC
9 45 4.05 -27.25 31.30 / 0.4 C80 PHE
10 46 4.05 -27.24 31.29 / 0.4 C80 PHC
11 47 4.05 -26.36 30.41 / 0.4 C80 PHC
12 48 4.05 26.25 30.30 / 0.4 C80 PHC

W1 F6T



WG S: 08-22-01451-403-00605

| omap | EDROL AL BRW O L pmy |
ol mi | g | mk | e | EEOERE) SR
m | m | m | (m
13 53 4.05 -27.88 31.93 / 0.4 C80 PHC
14 54 4.05 -28.20 32.25 / 0.4 C80 PHC
15 55 4,05 -28.25 32.30 / 0.4 C80 PHC
16 56 4.05 -28.10 32.15 / 0.4 C80 PHC
17 61 4.05 -29.64 33.69 / 0.4 C80 PHC
18 62 4.05 -29.52 33.57 / 0.4 C80 PHC
19 63 4.05 -29.46 33.51 / 0.4 C80 PHC
20 64 4.05 -29.35 33.40 / 0.4 C80 PHC
21 69 4.05 -28.05 32.10 / 0.4 C80 PHC
22 70 4.05 -27.85 31.90 / 0.4 C80 PHC
23 71 4.05 -28.3 32.35 / 0.4 C80 PHC
24 72 4.05 28.39 32.44 / 0.4 C80 PHC
25 77 4.05 -34.75 38.80 / 0.4 C80 PHC
26 78 4.05 -34.15 38.20 / 0.4 C80 PHC
27 79 4,05 -34.17 38.22 / 0.4 C80 PHC
28 80 4.05 -33.95 38.00 / 0.4 C80 PHC
29 85 4,05 -32.45 36.50 / 0.4 C80 PHC
30 86 4.05 -32.75 36.80 / 0.4 C80 PHC
31 87 4.05 -33.15 37.20 / 0.4 C80 PHC
32 88 4.05 -32.15 36.20 / 0.4 C80 PHC
33 102 4,05 -21.79 25.84 / 0.4 C80 PHC
34 103 4.05 «21.77 25.82 / 0.4 C80 PHC
35 104 4.05 -19.75 23.80 / 0.4 C80 PHC
36 105 4.05 -21.24 25.00 / 0.4 C80 PHC
37 106-1 4,05 -32.78 37.00 / 0.4 C80 PHC
38 106-2 4,05 -33.17 37.22 / 0.4 C80 PHC
39 107-1 4.05 -31.95 36.00 / 0.4 C80 PHC
40 107-2 4.05 -31.95 36.00 / 0.4 C80 PHC
41 108 4.05 -31.49 35.54 / 0.4 C80 PHC
42 109 4,05 -31.90 35.95 / 0.4 C80 PHC
43 110 4.05 -30.86 34.91 / 0.4 C80 PHC

oW HK6R



IREGHT

08-22-01451-403-00605

5| #= AR AL REL
44 111 4.05 -30.69 34.74 / 0.4 C80 PHC
45 112 4.05 -30.15 34.20 / 0.4 C80 PHC
46 113 4.05 -30.75 34.8 / 0.4 C80 PHC
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T xmemessn wane | wsme (RSB
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REHT: 08-22-01451-403-00605

IR IREAR J52 SRV — Fh FEAE T A I 735 s AR — A R e 2 B A6 o S0 AP T30 38
ISR FEE W A 5 PRI S SBURARRALE SR 20 B 4 S AR A B S e, L p B B AR AR 1)
RPA IR X R RRRE . B SRR A AR
4.2 ¥ 75 5%

FENETTFH Wl B 7= AR — AT NI, AZRL AR S ARk R, ZEbE B AR
T Chmig s BObT. 4Rl JeUR. SRR, HREESE) FOMERTE b Ke 2 I 7= AR S i AT S
U B e 2 BEAE A TR PR B SCAG SRR AR, I AR IR I o 34 5 S S 1 8k s )
WEAEFIBIEAGAE, WAL LR A 2B RN B 0 I 7 15 FE) SR B S B RS 5 FBE At A5} 1)
SE MR i B E .

Sy TR AT R
o mmoE | s
rrg fema Bomam | SR
[
3
B

B 1S A R A AR R
5B R
XU AT AL BT, ARGE AT FAFME, LEETRE £ TRRRME UBE L
2 MRS B AR, % SIG 09-2020 MY 8.4.4 54 M VP, HBIKM
AR SRS BAELR A PRER (R 6) -

B R BB SRR (% 6)
g | we | e | BT | EAR T e
5| ) ff)(a;nl,;x %nﬁjs{)ﬁ M B SEAE MR 35| H/E
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) 22 04 | 3175 | 4000 M5 SR I
3 23 04 | 31.80 | 4000 By e I
4 24 04 | 3123 | 4000 GiE STt I
5 25 04 | 30.87 | 4000 5 e I
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REGS: 08-22-01451-403-00605

Wi

T

BES R e | o BB SR A o |
(m) (m/s)
7 43 04 | 3150 | 4050 M B R R AR TE SR BRI o Il
8 44 04 | 31.85 | 4050 B el I
9 45 04 | 3130 | 4000 | HEETTE 21.0m A5 FAIERREE BRI I
10 46 04 | 3129 | 4000 Rk B S8 I
11 47 0.4 | 3041 | 4000 i I
12 48 0.4 | 3030 | 4300 Tk 5y e I
13 53 04 | 3193 | 4050 b5y e I
14 54 04 | 3225 | 4200 izt I
15 55 04 | 3230 | 4000 Vi gnt B I
16 56 04 | 3215 | 3900 BB e 8 I
17 v61 04 | 33.69 | 4000 BESr e 8 I
18 62 0.4 | 3357 | 4000 BE £ 564 I
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X=2520214.871
2 2# Y=489939.670 2023.07.13 300 34.12 150 150
X=2520189.201
3 3# Y=489950.727 2023.07.19 300 23.98 150 150
X=2520139.359
4 4# Y=489925.074 2023.08.07 300 23.80 150 150
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(1) R BRI R K P-sy s-lgt 2R

R B B g
R S5 1# Wi B 2023-07-10
T RIS wS ik Ritbrks AL Rt Fit

(kPa) (inm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 3.20 3.20 245 245
2 90 1.92 5.12 215 460
3 120 2.36 7.48 275 735
4 150 2.18 9.66 215 950
5 180 1.60 11.26 125 1075
6 210 2.14 13.40 155 1230
7 240 2.08 15.48 155 1385
8 270 1.89 17.37 155 1540
9 300 2.15 19.52 155 1695
10 240 -0.04 19.48 30 1725
11 180 -0.06 19.42 30 1755
12 120 -0.30 19.12 30 1785
13 60 -0.91 18.21 30 1815
14 0 -2.69 15.52 120 1935

AN 300 kPa A R:19.52 mm

K BIIE:4.00 mm  [B]5E2:20.49 %

P-s\ s-lgt M2

0 6|0 9.0 1%01|5Oll|302l1021|102|703(|)0

p-s £k

0.00 &
2.30]
4.60-]
6.90
9.20]
11.50-
13.80
16.10]
18.40-
2070

23.00

s (mm)

p (kPa)

£)

s-lgt i £%

10 20 3550 95 155245 550
1 M W W 1

13.so-f
16.10-4
18.40]
20.70—f

23.00-]

3
:K—‘—\‘\"\k
F&o\‘\.\‘_&.\'"
: e T Y
—— .

————

s (mm)

-

t (min)

STeeess 60 kPa

S*eee 120kPa

150 kPa

Tt 180 kPa

\-0—._
Ttee 210kPa

e
e 240 kPa
e 270 kPa

.,
.
TPTee 300 kPa
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(kPa) (mm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 1.69 1.69 65 65
2 90 0.72 2.41 95 160
3 120 1.36 3.77 185 345
4 150 1.65 5.42 155 500
5 180 2.55 7.97 155 655
6 210 4.07 12.04 245 900
7 240 6.09 18.13 335 1235
8 270 7.41 25.54 395 1630
9 300 8.58 34.12 605 2235
10 240 0.18 33.94 90 2325
1 180 -0.25 33.69 30 2355
12 120 -1.06 32.63 30 2385
13 60 -1.57 31.06 30 2415
14 0 -3.60 27.46 120 2535

BRIMBE 300 kPa AWM HE34.12mm SR BE6.66 mm  [H1IL%:19.52 %
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p (kPa)

s (mm)

5 10 20 3550 95155275455
1 T N N T Wi
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TRV N
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7.00-
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+
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3
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s 0
T O P,
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e .
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“**ee 210 kPa

/

e 240 kPa

[

‘\‘\\k

\\ 270 kPa
\"\ 300 kPa

s (mm)
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Rl L e IS
RIS 3# X5 2023-07-19
Ty IR AR R AL} Rt
- (kPa) (mm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 4.48 4.48 215 215
2 90 1.98 6.46 185 400
3 120 1.80 8.26 185 585
4 150 1.99 10.25 155 740
S 180 2.36 12.61 125 865
6 210 2.53 15.14 125 990
7 240 2.87 18.01 125 1115
8 270 3.57 21.58 215 1330
9 300 2.40 23.98 125 1455
10 240 -0.04 23.94 30 1485
1] 180 -0.12 23.82 30 1515
12 120 -0.17 23.65 30 1545
13 60 -0.71 22.94 30 1575
14 0 -1.99 20.95 120 1695
BR300 kPa KA 823,98 mm S KEIME:3.03 mm B #EK:12.64 %
P-s. s-lgt 4%
p-s HhZR s-lgt 2%
o.oo? |60 90 120 150 180 210240 270 300 oo 510 20 35506595 155 430
] p (kPa) e t (min)
2'50—: 2.50{’\‘\‘\—‘\*‘_‘“
5.00 5.003 60 kPa
] . T T
7.503 750t 90 kPa
] 3 *—ee [20kPa
10.00-] 10.00—;“““\~—~—o—«-” 150 kPa
1 .
12.50] 12,50 *-*—e—e 180 kPa
1 ;. S
15.00] 15.00 Tt . 510 kPa
17.50 |7.50€\.\\—N~~ 240 kPa
20,003 zo.oo—f’\'\.\\
5\\ ; TTTeeee 270 kPa
22.50- 22.50
1 I Tt 300kPa
25.00-] 25.00-]
s (mm) s (mm)

87 3t 10%
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BRI B E
WRART 4t W HM 2023-08-07
| AR | AOEE RiGB | RGN | R

(kPa) (mm) (mm) (min) (min)
1 60 1.02 1.02 65 65
2 90 0.46 1.48 65 130
3 120 0.46 1.94 65 195
4 150 0.95 2.89 95 290
5 180 1.56 4.45 95 385
6 210 237 6.82 125 510
7 240 3.50 10.32 185 695
8 270 4.13 14.45 185 880
9 300 9.35 23.80 365 1245
10 240 -0.17 23.63 30 1275
11 180 -0.14 23.49 30 1305
12 120 -0.31 23.18 30 1335
13 60 -1.06 22.12 30 1365
14 0 -3.52 18.60 120 1485

BB E300kPa BAMBE23.80mm  HAEIBE:S20mm |[HPK:21.85%

P-s, s-lgt 2k
p-s AHZE s-lgt Hh 4k
0 60 90 120 150 180210 240 270 300 5 10 20 3550 95 155245 730
0.00 L | 1 | ] | 1 | { 1 0.00 i 1 | S 8 (N N EERTIT) 1
E \.\\ p (kPa) E—._.,.—.::__: ?g &E ; t (min)
]  — s i = B
2.50-] 250 e e e e 2|50 kPa
] P
5.00] S.OO:M TS 180 kPa
7.50] 7.50] 210 kPa
] —
10.00 10.00- Tt 240 kPa
12,50 1250 o
15.00 15.00_3 Tt 270 kPa
17.50-] 17.50
1 ]
20.00] 20,00
22,50 22,50
3 ] 300 kPa
25.00 25.00-]
s (mm) s (mm)
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This is to certify that the bearer of the Certificate
has passed national examination organized by the
Chinese government departments and has obtained
qualifications for Registered Civil Engineer(Geo-

technical).

approved. & authorized
by
Ministry ofyHuman*Resétirces and Sgfial Security

The Péople's Republigs6f China

1Cd

i i@

approved & authorized
N
Ministry ofiousing and Urban-Rural Pevelopment

)

The Péople's Republieg?©f China
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Full Name 7 574

MR :

Sex P

A A

Date of Birth 1981406 A
£k K7

Professional Type A o
$AE B A

Approval Da;ev’2\009’§: 095208
g gl o il
& Y s BN

Issued on

Notice

I. The Certificate is an important document for
registration. The bearer should take good care of it

without damaging or lending it.

Il. In case it is lost or damaged, the bearer should
immediately report to both the issuing organ and the
registration organ, and apply for amendment or
change of certificate in accordance with stipulated
procedures and requirements.

Il. While applying for registration, the bearer
should present the Certificate to the registration office
for inspection according to relevant provisions.

IV. The Certificate shall be invalid if altered.
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